2005 CIAC BOYS GOLF TOURNAMENT

Fairview Farms Golf Course, Harwinton

Division |
June 7, 2005

1. Simsbury High School 11.70
2. Fairfield Prep. High School 13.76
3. Newington High School 15.40
4, New Britain High School 15.62
5. Xavier High School, Middletown 16.02
6. Greenwich High School 16.06
7. South Windsor High School 16.20
8. Danbury High School
9. Amity Reg. High School, Woodbridge 17.28
10.  Wm. Hall High School, W. Hartford 17.78
11. Cheshire High School 20.70
12. Norwalk High School 20.78
13.  Shelton High School 21.68
14, Trumbull High School 21.74
15. Hamden High School 21.86
16. Ridgefield High School 22.50
17. Glastonbury High School 24.48
18.  Stamford High School 24.70
Individuals:

Michael Rege - Fitch High School, Groton

Kevin Mongillo - Southington High School

Myles Altorelli - New Milford High School
Did Not Qualify:

Southington High School 25.48

Fitch High School, Groton 25.50

Norwich Free Academy 30.70

New Milford High School 31.48

Manchester High School 32.08

Newtown High School 38.28

Naugatuck High School 41.14

Fairfield Warde High School 77.92

16.24

4.27
4.44
4.68

Check-in

10:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

8:50 a.m.

8:15a.m.

7:25 a.m.

7:25 a.m.
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2005 CIAC BOYS GOLF TOURNAMENT

Timberlin Golf Course, Kensington
Division 11
June 6, 2005

Daniel Hand High School, Madison
Watertown High School

Tolland High School

Rocky Hill High School

Ellington High School
Enfield High School
Waterford High School
RHAM High School, Hebron

Bacon Academy, Colchester

East Catholic High School, Manchester
Darien High School

Holy Cross High School, Waterbury

Avon High School
Fairfield Ludlowe High School
Montville High School

Joel Barlow High School, Redding
KillinglyHigh School
Sheehan High School, Wallingford

No Individuals

Did Not Qualify:

Stonington High School

Woodland Reg. High School, Beacon Falls
Seymour High School

Brookfield High School

Wolcott Tech. High School, Torrington
Griswold High School

Bethel High School

Plainville High School

Wilcox Tech. High School, Meriden
Windham Tech. High School

O’Brien High School, Ansonia

Foran High School, Milford

Wolcott High School

Wilby High School, Waterbury

2005 CIAC BOYS GOLF TOURNAMENT

16.10
16.28
16.70
17.70

17.88
22.24
22.38
22.92

23.82
23.94
26.18
28.82

28.84
28.92
29.78

29.80
31.02
33.80

33.82
34.76
35.00
37.24
37.48
38.12
41.18
44.96
49.54
50.88
59.86
65.08
71.00
92.26

Check-in

10:00 a.m.

9:20 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

7:30 a.m.



Crestbrook Park Golf Course, Watertown

Division IV
June 6, 2005
1. Weston High School 15.12
2. Tourtellotte Memorial High School, Thompson 16.84
3. Somers High School 22.56
4, Housatonic Valley Reg. High School, Falls Village 23.52
5. Lewis Mills High School, Burlington 24.00
6. Coginchaug Reg. High School, Durham 24.10
7. St. Paul’s High School, Bristol 26.18
8. N.W. Catholic High School, W. Hartford 26.79
9. East Granby High School 27.64
10. Trinity Catholic High School, Stamford 27.82
11.  Wheeler High School, N. Stonington 28.48
12. Portland High School 28.60
13.  St. Bernard High School, Uncasville 30.20
14. Hale Ray High School, East Haddam 30.72
15.  Suffield High School 31.38
16. North Branford High School 32.80
17. Cromwell High School 33.37
18.  Granby Memorial High School 33.73
Individuals:
Toby Hearn, Canton High School 1.31
Bill Orr, Stafford High School 2.06
Tyler Brammer, Thomaston High School 3.73
Brian Phelps, Canton High School 4.65
Tomas Gates, Putnam High School 4.72
Did Not Qualify:
Coventry High School 33.88
Canton High School 34.20
Shepaug Valley High School, Washington 34.54
Putnam High School 40.10
Old Lyme High School 40.69
Thomaston High School 40.72
Old Saybrook High School 41.54
Bolton High School 45.62
Gilbert School, Winsted 46.30

2005 CIAC BOYS GOLF TOURNAMENT

Chippanee Golf Course, Bristol

Check-in

11:15a.m.

11:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.



Wilton High School

New Canaan High School
Farmington High School
Woodstock Academy
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Berlin High School
Torrington High School
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Bristol Eastern High School

9. Guilford High School
10. Branford High School

Division Il
June 6, 2005

Pomperaug High School, Southbury

11. Lyman Hall High School, Wallingford

12. East Lyme High School

13.  Wethersfield High School
14.  Staples High School, Westport

15.  Conard High School, W. Hartford

16. Notre Dame High School, W. Haven

17. E.O. Smith School, Storrs
18. Masuk High School, Monroe

Individuals:

Dan Gaucher - Windham High School
Scott Vose - Windham High School
Dan Giacco - Maloney High School, Meriden

Did Not Qualify:

Enrico Fermi High School, Enfield

Bunnell High School, Stratford
Windham High School
Rockville High School, VVernon
Bristol Central High School
Maloney High School, Meriden

13.90
14.96
15.80
16.06

17.16
17.70
18.22
19.52

19.84
20.14
20.24
20.76

21.38
23.92
24.56

24.82
25.18
25.68

4.74
3.38
2.66

30.74
33.61
33.96
35.97
38.40
42.72

Check-in

10:00

9:30 a.m.

8:50 a.m.

8:15 a.m.

7:25 a.m.

7:25 a.m.



Check-in

7:25 a.m.

7:25 a.m.

8:15a.m.

8:50 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
16.24

10:00 a.m.

Tee Times

7:52 a.m.

8:00 a.m.
8:08 a.m.
8:16 a.m.
8:24 a.m.
8:32 a.m.

8:40 a.m.
8:48 a.m.
8:56 a.m.
9:04 a.m.
9:12 a.m.

9:20 a.m.
9:28 a.m.
9:36 a.m.
9:44 a.m.
9:52 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:08 a.m.
10:16 a.m.
10:24 a.m.
10:32 a.m.

10:40 a.m.
10:48 a.m.
10:56 a.m.
11:04 a.m.
11:12 a.m.

2005 CIAC BOYS GOLF TOURNAMENT

Fairview Farms Golf Course, Harwinton

Division |

June 7, 2005

Michael Rege - Fitch High School, Groton
Kevin Mongillo - Southington High School
Myles Altorelli - New Milford High School
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Stamford High School
Glastonbury High School
Ridgefield High School

Hamden High School
Trumbull High School
Shelton High School

Norwalk High School

Cheshire High School

Wm. Hall High School, W. Hartford
Amity Reg. High School, Woodbridge

Danbury High School

South Windsor High School
Greenwich High School
Xavier High School, Middletown

New Britain High School
Newington High School
Fairfield Prep. High School
Simsbury High School

24.70
24.48
22.50

21.86
21.74
21.68

20.78
20.70
17.78
17.28

16.20
16.06
16.02

15.62
15.40
13.76
11.70



Check-in

7:25 a.m.

7:25 a.m.

8:15a.m.

8:50 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

Tee Times

7:52 a.m.

8:00 a.m.
8:08 a.m.
8:16 a.m.
8:24 a.m.
8:32 a.m.

8:40 a.m.
8:48 a.m.
8:56 a.m.
9:04 a.m.
9:12 a.m.

9:20 a.m.
9:28 a.m.
9:36 a.m.
9:44 a.m.
9:52 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:08 a.m.
10:16 a.m.
10:24 a.m.
10:32 a.m.

10:40 a.m.
10:48 a.m.
10:56 a.m.
11:04 a.m.
11:12 a.m.
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Chippanee Golf Course, Bristol

Division Il
June 6, 2005

Dan Gaucher - Windham High School
Scott Vose - Windham High School
Dan Giacco - Maloney High School, Meriden
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Masuk High School, Monroe
E.O. Smith School, Storrs
Notre Dame High School, W. Haven

Conard High School, W. Hartford
Staples High School, Westport
Wethersfield High School

East Lyme High School

Lyman Hall High School, Wallingford
Branford High School

Guilford High School

Bristol Eastern High School
Pomperaug High School, Southbury
Torrington High School

Berlin High School

Woodstock Academy
Farmington High School
New Canaan High School
Wilton High School

25.68
25.18
24.82

24.50
23.92
21.38

20.76
20.24
20.14
19.84

19.52
18.22
17.70
17.16

16.06
15.80
14.96
13.90



Check-in

7:30 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:20 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

Tee Times

8:00 a.m.
8:08 a.m.
8:16 a.m.
8:24 a.m.
8:32 a.m.

8:40 a.m.
8:48 a.m.
8:56 a.m.
9:04 a.m.
9:12 a.m.

9:20 a.m.
9:28 a.m.
9:36 a.m.
9:44 a.m.
9:52 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:08 a.m.
10:16 a.m.
10:24 a.m.
10:32 a.m.

10:40 a.m.
10:48 a.m.
10:56 a.m.
11:04 a.m.
11:12 a.m.
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Timberlin Golf Course, Kensington
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Division |1
June 6, 2005

Sheehan High School, Wallingford
Killingly High School
Joel Barlow High School, Redding

Montville High School
Fairfield Ludlowe High School
Avon High School

Holy Cross High School, Waterbury
Darien High School

East Catholic High School, Manchester
Bacon Academy, Colchester

RHAM High School, Hebron
Waterford High School
Enfield High School
Ellington High School

Rocky Hill High School

Tolland High School

Watertown High School

Daniel Hand High School, Madison

33.80
31.02
29.80

29.78
28.92
28.84

28.82
26.18
23.94
23.82

22.92
22.38
22.24
17.88

17.70
16.70
16.28
16.10



Check-in

8:30 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:15a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15a.m.

Tee Times

9:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.
9:23 a.m.
9:31 a.m.
9:39 a.m.
9:47 a.m.

9:55 a.m.

10:03 a.m.
10:11 a.m.
10:19 a.m.
10:27 a.m.

10:35 a.m.
10:43 a.m.
10:51 a.m.
10:59 a.m.
11:07 a.m.

11:15a.m.
11:23 a.m.
11:31 a.m.
11:39 a.m.
11:47 a.m.

11:55 a.m.
12:03 a.m.
12.11 p.m.
12:18 p.m.
12:26 p.m.
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Crestbrook Park Golf Course, Watertown

Division IV

June 6, 2005

Tomas Gates - Putnam High School
Brian Phelps - Canton High School

Tyler Brammer - Thomaston High School
Bill Orr - Stafford High School

Toby Hearn - Canton High School
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Granby Memorial High School
Cromwell High School
North Branford High School

Suffield High School
Hale Ray High School, East Haddam
St. Bernard High School

Portland High School

Wheeler High School, N. Stonington
Trinity Catholic High School, Stamford
East Granby High School

N.W. Catholic High School, W. Hartford
St. Paul’s High School, Bristol
Coginchaug Reg. High School, Durham
Lewis Mills High School, Burlington

Housatonic Valley Reg., Falls Village
Somers High School

Tourtellotte Memorial, Thompson
Weston High School

33.73
33.37
32.80

31.38
30.72
30.20

28.60
28.48
27.82
27.64

26.79
26.18
24.10
24.00

23.52
22.56
16.84
15.12



